
PhD in Clinical 
Psychology 
2018 SOP Doctoral 
Sequence of Courses

This schedule of courses provides the recommended sequence for the doctor of psychology degree program in the SOP for cohorts entering in 2017 or later. Every effort 
has been made to ensure that the information is accurate and reflects current course offerings. However, this sheet is expressly not intended to substitute for The Student 
Handbook nor the student’s own course record and requirement sheet, and individual modifications are likely to be necessary in some instances.  In addition, theology 
requirements vary depending upon Theology degree option. Note also that Integration requirements vary by degree program, and students are strongly cautioned to 
consult the SOP Advising Office on Elective requirements. Please note: The courses listed in the Summer quarters are suggestions and not requirements.

Abbreviations: MA=satisfactory completion of this course is required for granting of MA degree; I=satisfactory completion of this course is required before applying for 
internship; D=satisfactory completion of this course is required for granting of doctoral degree; T=satisfactory completion of this course is necessary for fulfillment of 
theology requirements. 

Year 1

Year 2

Fall

Fall

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Req.

Req.

MA
DI

MA
DI

MA
D

MA
DI

D

DT

DT

DT

DT

4

4

4

4

4

4

4PC809: Clinical Interventions: 
Humanistic

PC814: Clin. Interventions: Diveristy

PC819: Clinical Interventions: CBT

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PC810: Clin. Interventions:
Psychodynamic

PG820: Cognitive and Affective 
Bases of Behavior

FS810: Human Development in 
Context

PC804: Intro to Psychometric Theory 
& Psych Assessment

PG850: GLM-Regression PG843: Psychopathology

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

IS500: Practices of Vocational 
Formation

PG810: Physiological Psychology

PI800: Introduction to Integration PG851: General Linear Model: 
ANOVA 

PC803: Legal and Ethical
Issues

PC820: Practicum I

OT500: Old Testament Intro

PC820 Practicum I

NT500: New Testament Intro

PC820 Practicum I

PC806: Practicum 0

Theology

PG865: Master’s Research

PC806: Practicum 0

PC827: Consultation Group

PC806: Practicum 0

PC827: Consultation Group

PC806: Practicum 0

PC827: Consultation Group

PC820: Practicum 1

PC820: Practicum 1

PG865: Master’s Research PG865: Master’s Research PC821: Practicum 2

MA
D

MA
D

MA
D

MA
T

MA
D DTI4

4

4

4

4 4

4

MA
D

MA
D

MA
D MA

DT

DTI4

4

4

4

4

4-8

4

MA
D

MA
DI

MA
T

MA
DI

MA
T

MA
DI

DI

MA
D

2

2

4

2

4

2

2

2

4

4

DI

DI

MA
DI

I

DI

I

DI

DI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

MA
D

MA
D DI 2 2

0

0

14

14

16

16

16

16

12-16

12-16

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Winter

Winter

Spring

Spring

Summer

Summer

Theology, Clinical Intervention, 
Integration, or Assessment Course

Integration, Theology, and/or 
Psychology



Year 3

Year 4

Fall

Fall

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes

Req.

Req.

DTI

D

DT

DTI

DI

DT

D

DTI

D

D

D

DT

DI

4

4

4-8

4

2

4-6

4

4-10

4

0PG800: History and Sytems

PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PG830: Social Psychology

PG852B: Advanced Research 
Methods

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PG900: Dissertation

PG852A: Advanced Research 
Methods

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PC812: CI: Consultation & 
Supervision

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PI8XX: Intermediate Integration

PG847: Professional Roles

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PC824: Clerkship

PC821: Practicum II

PC824: Clerkship

PC821: Practicum II

PC824: Clerkship

PC821: Practicum 2

PC840 Pre-Internship

PC821: Practicum II PC824: Clerkship

MA

DT

DI

DT

DT2

4-8

4

4-8

0

4

4-8

0

DI

D

DTI2

2

4-12

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

DI

4-6

4

2

4

2

4

2

0

DI DI2 0

14-16

12-16

12-16

14-16 14-16

12-16 12-16

12-16

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Req.

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Course

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Winter

Winter

Spring

Spring

Summer

Summer

Year 6

Fall

Notes NotesNotes NotesReq.

DI DI DI DI12 12 12 12PC841: Internship PC841: Internship PC841: Internship PC841: Internship

12 12 12 12Total Total Total Total

Req.Req. Req.Course CourseCourse CourseUnits UnitsUnits Units

Winter Spring Summer

PI856: Clinical Integration 
Colloquium

PG856: Research Colloquium

Theology, Integration, Psychology, 
and/or Assessment Course

PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PC824: Clerkship

Year 5

Fall

Notes NotesNotes NotesReq.

D

DT

D D D

DT

DI

4

4

4 4PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PG900: Dissertation PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PI806: Advanced IntegrationPC840: Preinternship

PC840: Preinternship PC840: Preinternship PC841 Internship

DT
DT

DT
4

4

2

4

4-8

0DI 4

DI DI DI4 4 0

14 12 14 12-16Total Total Total Total

Req.Req. Req.Course CourseCourse CourseUnits UnitsUnits Units

Winter Spring Summer

PG900: Dissertation

Theology, Integration, Clinical 
Interventions or Assessment Courses 

PC840: Preinternship

PhD in Clinical Psychology, 2018 SOP Doctoral Sequence of Courses


