GFULLER

PhD in Clinical Psychology 2018 SOP Doctoral Sequence of Courses

This schedule of courses provides the recommended sequence for the doctor of psychology degree program in the SOP for cohorts entering in 2017 or later. Every effort has been made to ensure that the information is accurate and reflects current course offerings. However, this sheet is expressly not intended to substitute for The Student Handbook nor the student's own course record and requirement sheet, and individual modifications are likely to be necessary in some instances. In addition, theology requirements vary depending upon Theology degree option. Note also that Integration requirements vary by degree program, and students are strongly cautioned to consult the SOP Advising Office on Elective requirements. **Please note:** The courses listed in the Summer quarters are suggestions and not requirements.

Abbreviations: MA=satisfactory completion of this course is required for granting of MA degree; I=satisfactory completion of this course is required before applying for internship; D=satisfactory completion of this course is required for granting of doctoral degree; T=satisfactory completion of this course is necessary for fulfillment of theology requirements.

	Year 1														
Fall					Winter					Spring	Summer				
Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units
	MA DI	PC809: Clinical Interventions: Humanistic	4		MA D	PC819: Clinical Interventions: CBT	4		MA DI	PC810: Clin. Interventions: Psychodynamic	4		DT	Theology	4
	MA D	FS810: Human Development in Context	4		MA D	PG850: GLM-Regression	4		MA D	PG843: Psychopathology	4		DTI	Theology, Clinical Intervention.	4
	MA D	IS500: Practices of Vocational Formation	4		MA D	PI800: Introduction to Integration	4		MA	PG851: General Linear Model: ANOVA	4		DTI	_ Theology, Clinical Intervention, Integration, or Assessment Course	4
	MA D	PC803: Legal and Ethical Issues	2		MA T	OT500: Old Testament Intro	4		MA T	NT500: New Testament Intro	4		DI	PC806: Practicum 0	2
	DI	PC806: Practicum 0	0		MA DI	PC806: Practicum 0	0		DI	PC806: Practicum 0	0		DI	PC820: Practicum 1	0
															0
		Total	14			Total	16			Total	16			Total	12-16

	Year 2																
	Fall					Winter		Spring					Summer				
Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units		
	MA DI	PC814: Clin. Interventions: Diveristy	4		MA	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4		D	PG820: Cognitive and Affective Bases of Behavior	4		DT		4		
	MA D	PC804: Intro to Psychometric Theory & Psych Assessment	4				4		DT	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8		DT	Integration, Theology, and/or Psychology	4		
	MA D	PG810: Physiological Psychology	4				4		וט	Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8	4-8 DT		4			
	MA DI	PC820: Practicum I	2		MA DI	PC820 Practicum I	2		MA DI	PC820 Practicum I	2		MA D	PG865: Master's Research	2		
	DI	PC827: Consultation Group	0		I	PC827: Consultation Group	0		I	PC827: Consultation Group	0		DI	PC820: Practicum 1	0		
					MA D	PG865: Master's Research	2		MA D	PG865: Master's Research	2		DI	PC821: Practicum 2	0		
		Total	14			Total	16			Total	16			Total	12-16		

FULLER PhD in Clinical Psychology, 2018 SOP Doctoral Sequence of Courses

						Sychology, 2018 301	DUU	,101										
							Yea	r 3										
Fall Winter								Spring						Summer				
Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units			
	DTI	PG800: History and Sytems	4		DT	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8		DTI	Theology, Integration, Clinical	4-10		D	PG856: Research Colloquium	0			
	MA	PG852A: Advanced Research Methods	2		DTI	PG830: Social Psychology	4			Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-10		DT	PI856: Clinical Integration Colloquium	0			
	DI	PI8XX: Intermediate Integration	2		DI	PG852B: Advanced Research Methods	2		DI	PC812: CI: Consultation & Supervision	4		DTI	Theology, Integration, Psychology, and/or Assessment Course	4-12			
	DI	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-6		DI	PC821: Practicum II	2		DI	PC821: Practicum II	2		DI	PC821: Practicum 2	2			
	DI	PC821: Practicum II	2										DI	PC824: Clerkship	0			
		Total	14-16			Total	12-16			Total	12-16			Total	12-16			
							Yec	ır 4										
		Fall				Winter				Spring				Summer				
Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units			
	D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4			
	DT	- Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8		DT	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses 4-6 DT Theology, Integration, C	Theology, Integration, Clinical	4-8		DT	Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8						
	DI				D	PG847: Professional Roles	2			Interventions or Assessment Courses	4-8		DI	PC824: Clerkship	0			
	DI	PC824: Clerkship	4		DI	PC824: Clerkship	4		DI	PC824: Clerkship	4		DI	PC840 Pre-Internship	0			
		Total	12-16			Total	14-16			Total	14-16			Total	12-16			
							Yec	ır 5										
		Fall				Winter				Spring				Summer				
Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units			
	D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4		D	PG900: Dissertation	4			

			Total	14			Total	12			Total	14			Total	12-16		
	Year 6																	
	Fall Winter								Spring					Summer				
Note	s R	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units	Notes	Req.	Course	Units		
	[DI	PC841: Internship	12		DI	PC841: Internship	12		DI	PC841: Internship	12		DI	PC841: Internship	12		
			Total	12			Total	12			Total	12			Total	12		

4

4

DT

DT

DI

Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses

PI806: Advanced Integration

PC840: Preinternship

4

2

4

DT

DI

DI

Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses

PC840: Preinternship

PC841 Internship

4-8

0

0

Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses

PC840: Preinternship

DT

DI

4

4

Theology, Integration, Clinical Interventions or Assessment Courses

PC840: Preinternship

DT

DI